

Amendment to Grant Agreement

Project Sponsor: Whidbey Camano Land Trust Project Number: 20-1461 C

Project Title: Livingston Bay Protection and Restoration Planning Amendment Number: 2

Amendment Type:

Time Extension

Amendment Description:

Pursuant to a request from Whidbey Camano Land Trust the Project Agreement identified above is amended to extend the end date of this agreement.

Due to the negotiation length the project is not currently under a purchase and sale agreement, and the acquisition will not be completed as scheduled. Additionally, negotiations on the donation of the conservation easement are more complicated than expected and are taking longer than expected. A 12-month time extension is requested changing the end date from 12/31/2023 to 12/31/2024 to allow the project to be completed.

Agreement Terms

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this Amendment.

State of Washington
Recreation and Conservation Office

BY:	Marc Duboiski Marc Duboiski (Nov 20, 2023 16:13 PST) Megan Duffy
TITLE:	Director
DATE:	Nov 20, 2023
Ву:	Pre-approved as to form: /S/ Assistant Attorney General

20-1461 Amendment #2 - Time Extension

Final Audit Report 2023-11-20

Created: 2023-11-20 (Pacific Standard Time)

By: Deena Resnick (deena.resnick@rco.wa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAA80R1F7BtvqOBVmdVxdCPcKwj_s45FPO

"20-1461 Amendment #2 - Time Extension" History

Document created by Deena Resnick (deena.resnick@rco.wa.gov) 2023-11-20 - 4:12:50 PM PST

Document emailed to Marc Duboiski (marc.duboiski@rco.wa.gov) for signature 2023-11-20 - 4:13:37 PM PST

Email viewed by Marc Duboiski (marc.duboiski@rco.wa.gov)

Document e-signed by Marc Duboiski (marc.duboiski@rco.wa.gov)
Signature Date: 2023-11-20 - 4:13:51 PM PST - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
 2023-11-20 - 4:13:51 PM PST